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Service Appeal No. 823/2020

Date of Institution ...  04.02.2020
Date of Decision ... 22.1‘2.2021

Mr. Mehboob Ali, PST (PBS-12), GPS Beha Swat. ’
‘ ' (Appellant)

VERSUS

~ The Secretary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others. |

(Réspondents) ‘
Taimur Ali Khan ‘
Advocate - For Appellant
Noor Zaman Khattak, ,
District Attorney ' For respondents
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN CHAIRMAN _
ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
\JJ% |
ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- This single judgment |

shall dispose of the instant service apbeal as well as the following connect'ed'

service appeals, as common' question of law and facts are involved therein.

1. Service Appeal bearing No. 824/2020 ﬁtied Ni_ai Muhammad
2. Service Appeal bearing No. 825/2020 titled Jéwhar'Aliv

3. Service Appeal bearing No. 826/2020 titled Akbar Zaib
4. Service Appeal bearing No. 827/2020 _titled Ikramulléh

5. Service Appeal bearing No. 828/2020 titled Javid Igbal-

02.  Brief facts of the case are that the appellants, while serving as Primary
- School Teacher BPS-12, were proceeded against on the charges of misconduct
[ AEY ]

-and four of the appellants were :éwérdé‘('j: with minor punishment of withholding
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of two increments fOr‘tI"i’é y’eérsA2019—20 vide order dated 04-10-2019, whereas
two .of the appellants namely Niaz Mﬁhammad and Javid Igbal were removed
from. service vide order dated 04-10-2019 agéinst which the ‘appellants filed
departmental appeals déted 16-10-2019, which was not responded within the
statutory period, hence the .instant service appeal with prayers that the
impugned order datéd 04-10-2019 may be set éside and two annual increments
for the years 2019 and 2020 may be restored with all back benefits and the
appellants namely Niaz Muhammad and Javid Igbal may be re-instated in service

with all back benefits.

03. Learned counsel for the appellants has contended ‘that the imp_ugned
order dated 04-10-2019 and not téking actibn on departmental appeal of the
appellant are againéi law, facts and norms of natural justice and material on
-record, theref not tenablé and liable to be set aside; that no inquiry was
\f j )\\/@mzt the appellants to dig out the reality about the aIIegation‘sAand
penalties has bgen imposed upon the appellants in a slipshod manner, which is
violation of law and rule as well-as judgments of sulpe'riOr courts; that no reason
has been recorded by the competent authority to diépense with the inquiry, .
| Which is violation of law and rule, as such the impugned ordelr is liable to be set
aside; that no charge sheet was issued to the appellants before 'passi'ng the
impugned order, which is violation of law and rule; that in feply to the show

cause notice, the appellant denied the entire allegations and gave the real

picture about the situation and also requested the competent authority that

proper inquiry may be conducte_d throqgh impartial inquiry committee to find out
the reality about the allégations, despite no inquiry was conducted by' the
competent authority and the abpellént; were punished for no fault of them; that
no opportunity of personal Fi'eari‘ri‘g ""\?vas‘ afforded to the appellants before passing
the impugned order, which is violat'ion‘:of sub-rule (d) of.RuIe-7 of Khyber
‘Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011; that

the land was donated by the Igc_;g_j_ 'ggmlrpgnity for the building of Government

S




Primary School (GPS) Béha and PARASA &fso constructed building for GPS Beha,
but the staff of Government High School(GHS) Beha illegally occupied the newly
constructed building , on which the appellants alongwith staff of GPS Beha filed
compliant to DEO Swat agaihst the illegal occupation of GPS Beha, despite the
building was handed over to GHS Beha, due to which baseless aII‘e.gations were
leveled against fhe appellants and without conducting regular inquiry, the
penalty of withholding of two annual increments for the years 2019 and 2020
has been imposed upon the appellant; vide order dated 04-10-2019, whereas
major penalty of removal from service has been imposed upojn Niaz Muhammad
and Javid Igbal; that the appellants did not commit any misconduct and was

punished for no fauit on their part.

04. Learned District Attorney for the respondents.has contended that the

ducation Officer directed the appellants on 03-07-2019 on the school
logbook to run GPS Beha in the building of GHS Beha and spare the middle-
portion of the school for functiohihg of GHS Beha; as the enrollment of GHS
Beha is 425, whereas enrollment of GPS Beha is 168; that such decision was
made in the best interest of public service, but the appellaﬁts disobeyed the,
order of District Education Officer; that in the previous year enrollment of GPS
Beha was crossing figure of 400 but the appeliants de-clined it to 168, which
shows clear position of their inefficiency; that the appellants misbehaved with
head rhaster of GHS Beha, lodged an illegal FIR against the staff and locked class
rooms for the students, which clearly indicates their misbehavior, misconduct
and arrogance; that the appellant wasted precious time of the students, which

- shows negligence on their part; that due to the reasons mentioned above, the

appellant was proceeded against and regular inquiry was dispensed with and the

appellant was awarded with-minor Qunishmenﬁ;bf withholding of two increments.

05.  We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused thé)

record.
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06. Record reveals-that the issue erupt‘é‘d- between the staff of GHS Beha and
GPS‘Beha Swat, when old building of GPS Beha was demolished and new
‘ buflding was constructed -and was- occupied by GHS Beha. Stance of the
appeliant was that local community donated land for GPS Beha; hencé, the GHS .
Beha cannot occupy the school building of GPS Beha illegally. Consequently the
appellant alongwith other staff was proceeded against and without conducting
regular inquiry, show cause notices were served upoﬁ them and fdu_r of them
were award)ed with minor penalty of withholding of two increments for the year
2019 and 2020, whereas two of them were awarded with major punishmeﬁt of
removal from service vide order dated 04-10-2019 without affording them
opportunity of defense, which was not in accordance with law. .We have also
obsefved that disciplinary proceedings conducted against them were result of
personal vendetta, which hoWéve'r was not warranted. The appellants were not
- served with charge sheet/statement of allegations and were proceéded against

summarily without adhering to the method prescribed in law.

07. We are of the considered opinion that the appellants have not been
treated in accordance with law and were penalized for personal scores without

-observing the legal formalities.

08. In a situation, we are inclined to accept the instant appeal as well as the
connected service appeals. The impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside
and two annual increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
cohsequential benefits, and the.appellants Niaz Muhammad and Javid Igbal are
re-instated in service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their- own

costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

(ATIQ U}R/I REHMAN WAZIR)
MEMBER (E)
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22.12.2021

(AHM TAN TAREBN)

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Nvor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the réspbndents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

~ Vide our detailed judgment of today, separate]y placed on file, we
are inclined to accept the instantléppeal as well as the connected service
appeals. The impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two
annual increments for the year 2019, 2020 are here'by restored with all
consequential benefits, and the appellants Niaz ‘Muhammad 'and Javid
Igbal are re-instated in service with aI.I back benefits. Parties are left to
bear their own costs. File be consigned to record rdom.

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

(ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR) B
CHAIRMAN . | MEMBER (E)




: - 2112.2021 | - Appellant - in person present. Mr. Noor Zaman Khatta.k,._“‘

-

District Attorney for respondents present.

‘ File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal bearing -
No. 828/2020 titled Javid Igbal Versus Education Department on
22.12.2021 before D.B

(Atiq Ur Rehman Wazir) Ch&lrinan
i - Member (E) :
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"13.08.2021

v

(o

- Counsel for appellant present.

Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for

respondents present.

Former made a requedt for adjournment. Request is accorded.

To come up for arguments on 20.10.2021 before D.B.

20.10.2021

/412 - 2—1'

(Roziné Rehman)
Member (J)

Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present.

Mr. Hussain Ali, Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad ~

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents
present. B

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal
bearing No. 828/2020 titled Javid Igbal Versus Education
Department on 14.12.2021 before D.B. |

3.
.
..

(Salah-Ud-Din)-
Member (Judicial)

Chairman
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22.12.2021

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the responde‘nts present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on file, we
are i;'lclined to accept the instant appeal as well as the connected service
appeals. The impugned 6rders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two
annual increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
consequential benefits, and the appellant Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in
service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED

22.12.2021

(AHMAD SSLTAN TAREEN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)




Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman
3k, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

' Aecord perused.

~'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and fwo others is accepted. The
impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside. and two annual
a increments for the year 2019, 2020 aré hereby restored with all
/ consequential benefits, and- the appellént Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in

service with all back benefits. Parties are Ieft to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED

22.12.2021

(AHMAD;%@N TAREEi) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)
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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed 'judgment of today, passed in service appegl
bearing No. 823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Versus The Secretary (E&SE)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa', Peshawar and two others is accepted. The
impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two annual
increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
consequential benefits, and the appellant Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in
service with all back beneﬂfs, Parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED

22.12.2021

(AHMA%é%%N TAREEEI) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)

CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)




Learned counsel for the appellant present.-Mr. Noor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard |

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, passed in service appeal
bearing No. 823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Versus The Secretary (E&SE)

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others is accepted. The

_impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two annual

increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
consequential- benefits, and the appellant Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in
service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File
be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

(AHMAD%@N TARE£)

7
¥.

"

(ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)
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22.12.2021

Learned coLm.seI for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents présent. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, passed in service appeal
bearing No. 823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Versus The Secretary (E&SE)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others is accepted. The
impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two annual
increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
consequential benefits, and the appellant Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in
service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File
be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

fp— -

(AH TAN TAREEN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)
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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, passed in service appeal
bearing No. 823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Versus The Secretary (E&SE)‘
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others is accepted. The
impugned orders dated 04-10-2019 are set aside and two annual
increments for the year 2019, 2020 are hereby restored with all
consequential benefits, and the appellant Niaz Muhammad is re-instated in
service with all back benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED

22.12.2021

(AHMAD N TAREEN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)




T 2903.2021 - Appellant preseht_throdgh counsel. 3 o

N\

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advoqaté
General present and vmadé a request for adjou'rnment
on the ground that ihstant case had been marked to
Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney
for arguments, whb is not available due to demise of his
uncle, therefore; request for adjournment was made
which is acceded to.

Case is adjourned to 2_ /& /2021 for arguments

before D.B.
(Atiq ur'Rehman Wazir) - (Rozina 'Réhman)
Member (E) Member (J) -
03.06.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Muhammad'Rasheed learned Deputy District Attorney
for respondents present. -

Learned counsel for: 'appellant submitted rejoinder
which is pfaced on file. To-come up for arguments on
13.08.20210 before D.B.

|

(Rozina‘Rehman)' | C%W'

‘Member (@)




01.09.2020 - -

. Junior t0-‘counsel for the appellant present.

After admission of appeal on‘_27:02.2019, noti?:es have not

been éerved upon the respondents. Therefore, notices be i'ssUed '

~ to the respondents for submission of written reply/comments on

27.10.2020 before S.B.

27.10.2020

22.12.2020

Nemo fbr appellant.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General'

alongwith Wahid Ulltah for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents was not submitted.
Representative of respondents requests for time ‘to furnish .
written reply/comments. Opportunity is gra_ntéd. To ‘come up o |
for-written féply/cbmments on 22.12.2020 before S.B. |

R

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)

Counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak Ieérn@d Additional Advocate General
alongwith 'HussaAin Ali’ I?itigétidh Assistant for respondents

. - f .
present. '

Representative of 'réspondents submitted reply which is-

“placed on file. To come up for rejbinder( if any, and
- arguments on 29.03.2021 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)

- A
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. ‘
- 27.02.2019 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary

arguments heard.

The appellant (\:PST) has filed the present service appeal
against the order dated 04.10.2019 whereby minor punishment of
withholding of two annual increments for the year 2019 & 2020

was awarded to him.

Submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant,
nééd consideration. The present service appeal is admitted for
."regular hearing subject to all just legal objections. The appellant is
~directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

n Thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for written
vc-q,-.k\,‘_\_‘-‘.lw‘: iop s Ay

&f.;. o2 FocessFed * o reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments on
T 14.04.2020 before S.B.

~ %
Member
14.04.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case
. is adjourned to 08.07.2020 for the same. To come up for

e the same as before S.B. }
' ' Reader
08.07.2020 Counsel for the appellant present.

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General for the respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents was not
submitted. Learned AAG requested for time in order to
submit written reply/comments. Opportunity is granted.

To come up for written reply/comments on 01.09.2020

before S.B.

Member (J)

v



(:I’ R Form- A ) : =
o FORM OF ORDER SHEET '

Court of
Case No.- ' 823/2020
S.No. | Date of order - Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

proceedings

1 2 3

i_ 08/02/2020 The appeal of Mr. Mehboob Ali presented today by Mr. Taimur Ali
- - Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to

the Worthy Chairman for proper order pleaseldecrease

RECRTIAR ™G\ {9010

. This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be

‘put up there on 3,.7/0,)7/267’0

I L e e
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PESHAWAR

Mehbbob Ali : V/S

o APPEALNO._ &3 no2o

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

- Education Deptt:

INDEX
S. No. | Documents | | Annexure | P.No.
.01 | Memo of appeal | — 01-04
02 | Copies of Fard, work order of AB,C&D | 05-08

PARASA, complaint and application

09-11

03 | Copies of show cause notice and reply E&F
to show cause notice | ,
04 | Copies of order dated 04.10.2019 and G&H 12-15
_ departmental appeal
.05 | VakalatNama | e 16
APPELLANT
THROUGH: |
(TAIMU I KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt:
Cell# 0333-9390916
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

Kyvber Pakhiukhwa

N(:.%‘ﬁ_
. _oﬂ‘oz —222,0
[P FOPETN . | =

PESHAWAR.
Heivice Tefbanal
APPEAL NO. g;)“ 3 /2020 B
Mr. Mehboob Ali, PST (PBS-12),
GPS Beha, Swat. !
(APPELLANT)
.
-
VERSUS
1. The Secretary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Director (E&SE), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (Male), Swat.
(RESPONDENTYS)

F%ﬁ@dt@-diay

) \tn.\ PEHWS

-APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL

ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 04.10.2019,
WHEREBY THE PENALTY OF WITH HOLDING OF 02
ANNUAL INCREMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 & 2020 HAS
IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST NOT
TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF
THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF
NINETY DAYS. ' ' :

PRAYER: :

THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER
DATED 04.10.2019 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE
02 ANNUAL INCREMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 & 2020 OF-
THE APPELLANT MAY BE RESTORED WITH ALL BACK
AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY
WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND
APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN

FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
FACTS: : '
1. That the appellant is performmg his duty in GPS Beha as Primary
School Teacher (BPS-12). It is pertinent to mention here that since
appointment, the appellant is performing his duty with great devotion

and honesty whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint has been
filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

2. That the local people of the Community denoted land for GPS Beha
which is evident from Fard. The building of GPS was damaged and
under PARASA program, the concerned department constructed new
building for GPS Beha and during the construction the staff and
student of GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and the students of
GPS beha were thought in evening shift in GHS Beha. When the
construction of the new building was completed, GHS staff illegally
occupied the building of the GPS Beha before handling over the
building to the department, on which the appellant along with staff of
GPS Beha filed complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal
occupation of GPS Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action
on the compliant of GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the
DEO (M) Swat handed over the new constricted building to GHS
Beha staff, on which the appellant and other staff of GPS Beha also
filed application to your respondent No2 to look into the matter in
accordance with law and rules. (Copies of Fard, work of PARASA,
complaint and application are attached as Annexure A,BC&D)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be conducted on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause
notice are attached as Annexure-E&F)

4. That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on
the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and
without considering the reply of the appellant, penalty of with holding
of 02 annual increments for the year 2019 & 2020 has imposed upon
the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019, against which the appellant

e - filed departmental appeal on 16.10.2019, which was not responded
| within the statutory period of ninety days. (Copies of order dated
04.10.2019 and departmental appeal are attached as Annexure-

G&H)




5. That appellant has no other remedy except to file the service appeal
for redressal of his grievance on the following grounds amongst
others. ' |

GROUNDS: . |
A. That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appellant and

the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 are against the law, facts, norms
of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and liable to be
set aside.

. That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the

realty about the allegations and penalty of with holding of 02 annual
increments for the year 2019 & 2020 has imposed upon the appellant
in slipshod manner, which is the violation of law and rules and as well-
as Superior Courts judgments. |

. That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to

dispense with inquiry, which is violation of law and rule and as such
the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

. That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the

impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is the violation of law and
rules.

. That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire
- allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to

competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through

* impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the

allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the
competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part. '

. That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant

before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

~That the land was donated by the local community for the building of

GPS and the PARASA also constructed building for GPS Beha, but
the staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed
building on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed:
complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS




H.

Building by GHS staff; but despite taking action on the compliant of
GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat
handed over the new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to
which baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant and
without conducting regular inquiry on the allegations, the penalty of
with holding of 02 annual increments for the year 2019 & 2020 has
imposed upon the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019 on that
baseless allegations.

That the éppellant did not conduct any misconduct and was punished

for no fault on his part and as such the impugned order dated
04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

That the appellant has been condemned unheard. throughout and has
not been treated accor'ding to law and rules. - - ‘

. That the appellant seeks permlsswr to advance other groundb and

proofs at the time of hearmg

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may kmdly be accepted as prayed for.-

ﬂ?—ﬂ% |

APPELLAN

Through:
TAIMURALI KHAN
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
M .
ASAD MAHOMOOD
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
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4 / " OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR B
2 | ' paRRSA JUSAID PROJECTS UNIT =
// 9 ' ¢ CEW DEPARTMENT SAIDU SHARIF SWAT
' phg. 0946:721781 0915700107

F—mmi parrsa. puw,(uhotmdl‘ GO
NO. 193/7mp IPaRRSAPU-8 .’2017 -
DATED  GH /05 /2010

7
7o, ‘ ) .
AL/S Muhiaeisacd Afan Kasn Jana
Governmernit Confractin
village Janu. .0 & Yehsii hwaza ) Giela o
Liistrict Swat
SUBJECT: - RE-CONS TRUCION BIENADILTATION QF FienD DATAAED

SCHOOLS UNDER PARISA PROGRAM

SUB-HEAD: GPS BIHA [HGTY 5‘.‘\) AT

The Evaluated lowest bid cost amouniing to Rs. 23.437 M) Rupeo
Twenly three point four three seven ( Miiion ) ofizted by you for axecution of the subjact t‘ {e t
work on the basis of item rates (as per BOQ atlached) is hereby approved subject ihie
following condition.”

1. Fulfillment of all Godal and financial {eri. lities _

2 The Deputy Director/Assistant Diiector PaRitGA/USAID C&W Daptt in (:f'.é;mfe e
responsible for the execution of the wik aceording Lo the sposifidations and
of work provided in the administiative —}iriv'(_‘\’.'ﬂ

G The work may Les complated in slinutuiz:! L rrisd,

4. You are dirscied (u execlug conttact agiseinent ue’w- conynancament of e wolk

5. THe execution of work shall take place whien funu are released :

6. The income lax and stamyp duly shali b2 recovered a per rules

7. The Deputy Director PARRSAMISAID ©C&W Deptl: /consuliants will specily the
quarry /sources of the basic materia: 15 the contraclor st as to ensuie he good
quality of work , :

8. The scope of work may be rmtrlclnd to approved bid ces .l of the work both K
qualitatively and guantitatively.

9. Time allowed for completion of warks is (12 months) 2 , b . y

10 The tender is liable to cancellation willi penalty if the work is Sublette S
Copy of BOQ annexed. o A . |

. CROJECT ﬁg!’il‘t. Tor
Copy fonyardad fooafunmstion i
Accouniant General iKhyber Pakhlunkhv o eshawar

2. Deputy Directur PaRREAUSAID Projact Uni C8W Depatlinent Swal

3. Program Marager PDMA/PaRRS AI-’%&-.IM W

4 Seror Engineer Contract PDMA/PalizEA Peshawar

5 Project Manager ¥l PaRRSA Swal .

6 D.A.O (Local) !

7. Team Leader .Shaz Consultants Fhase-{v iloyatabad Poshavar who will ba

s
AR

responsible for lhe execution of work ac cording tu the specificiimn sod suare of Ve
prowded in ti A dnumatrauv‘, Apptovel,




To
The DEO Sahib

Edu Dept -

B e e T A e

i Swat Gulkada

Subject: Requeét for legal action against illegal :ccupation of the building of GPS Biha by the
i ~ staff of GHS Biha ’ '
1 ~ Sir,

! Honorably, the following request is made:

P T et

1. The huilding of GPS Biha was under construction since last three years and the school was
running at the building of the GHS biha afternoon. . ’ :
2. Now the construction work has been completed yet not handed over to the dept.
3. The staff of GHS illegally occupied the building. o :
4. Itisthe violation of the departmental rules regulations and misuse of authority.
5. The building is the property of GPS biha from the days of the swat state.
6. The construction company constructed the building for GPS biha. -
i ; Therefore it is requested to refran the GHS staff from gross misconduct.
i ‘ Thanks N
l Vs HT+staff GRS Biha-
‘; . e E ) TSR W )
' ' S - 2 i ": "/,:(.’; N /t/fﬁasaﬂnmj
. . ‘ } '-;-"'/ HSHT . .
i - G.BS, Beha/ Dist. swat, ' .
X ‘Copies forwarded to sectary edu KPK
4 Director edu KPK
- Director Parrsa
- SDEO Circle Matta
! .
{
;
1' | JA
} . .
E o e
1 e
| W AL
[SUN PATo
: rict Education Office
| : Male, Swat
! )y
: \ . ?r ‘
g
i‘
|




To,
| The Directo? St;
Edu Department
“  KPK PESHAWAR DIRECT OkAfE
GPS HT + Staff vs GHS — BIHA HT + Staff TEH MATTA

Dlstrlct Swat

Dear Sir,

Honorably the following request is made:

1) A complain was fﬁg/agamst the illegal occupatlon of the building of GPS Biha by the

staff of GHS Biha.

2} Formerly the matter was neglected and finally the building is handed over to the staff

of GHS Biha.

~

3} The decision have no legal ground and justification.

4) ;Th;s unjust and illegal decision will only increase the problems and miseries of the

students and staff. -

5} Therefore, it is requested to look into the matter m the light of ruies and laws

prevailing.

Subject: Appeal against the unju‘st decision of building exchange by DEO sb Swat.

6} Our claim is supported by the documents attached‘

So the little children should not be
Deprived of their just right.
Thanks.
HT+Staff+PTA
- GPS Biha

Date : 04-07-2019

Copies forwarded to
e

Secterory Education

DC Swat

AC Matta

!
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OFFICE OF THE 5

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

S

: (MALE) SWAT
i SHOW CAUSE NOTICE, -

- ! Muhammad Amin, District Education officer (M) Swat, the Competent Authority”
under the Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) , Rules 2011,
do hereby serve upon you [i¥ Mehboob Ali PST GPS Beha District Swat this show cause notice
as follows:-

1. That the District Education Officer directed you on 3.7.2019 on the school log book to
run GPS Beha in the building of GHS Beha and spare the Middie portion of the school
for functioning of GHS Beha, because the enrolment of GHS is 425 and the enrolment
of GPS is 168. The decision was made in the best interest of students. But you
disobeyed the order of District Education Officer.

2. In the previous years the enrolment of GPS Beha was crossing the figure of 400 but you
declined the enrolment to 168. This shows clear position of your inefficiency.

3. You misbehaved with the Head Master of GHS Beha, lodged an illegal FIR against the
staff and locked class rooms for the students, which clear/y indicates your misbehavior,
misconduct and arrogance.

4. You have wasted precious time of the innocent children. You and your staff is
wandering here and there in police stations and Courts in I”EQG/ and irrelevant
prosecution and killing the precious time of students which shows your neghgence in

IR,

Vs

R AR s D AR A R PRI
ok

SR 2R

AT AT

L}

duties. .

5. You filed a court case agamst the Education Department, although no personal
grievances have been implemented against you, which shows your disloyalty and
disobedience towards the Government and Department.

&
Thus as per ‘available material on the record you have committed disobedience,
inefficiency, misbehavior, misconduct, negligence and major corruption.
You are therefore, required to show couse as to why major penalty provided in the
aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you “ the minor penalty of “with holding 03
annual increments for the year 2019,2020 & 2021 ” under 4 (a) (ii) of the ibid Rules.

eSS

1 AT R

If no reply to this office is received within 15 days of delivery of this show cause, it shall
be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte action will be taken
against you.

(MOHAMMAD AMIN)
. 3 87 DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
UL | SWAT ¢
Endst: No._____ /PSHT , Dated / ? /2018,
- Copy forwarded to:- : ’
1- The Director of Elementary and Secondary Educaticn Khyber PukhtunkKhwa, Peshawar.
2- The Deputy Commissioner Swat.
3- The DMO Swat District Swat.
4- The SDEO Matta Swat with the remarks to hand over show cause notice to the teacher
concerned Swat. : , -
5- Mr. Mehboob Ali PST GPS Beha Matta (Registered).
6- P.Ato District Education Officer (M} Swat local Office. . e
7- The Official Concerned.

G D PR P

/ SWAT
! Mr. Mehboob Ali PST GPS Beha Matta District Swat.(Registered).




lyé‘fwfu?bDEovbu,j s e
- --uUf’Luj)’/(;’ uly‘

L | S e S
d‘”’U' Jf ’M’L‘” ‘f é-u) f””vtw'u" w"”(}!(tfulc-zc@uuj’iuﬂa./uﬁJ:’;KyfauﬁU/ ._,bs---f_-}-'- T

JE d{"f W J‘C Sy '/w"/f urbfu'uwdu’ uu*’u’:'twfd /)ufd,(f’f ~1gdu;uf w'—n'v’ld:r ,v’ 1

' vC-u’lf’fw!ﬁdlw;lda&/ubrfa,d(ﬁ;h.ﬂ’gfuLu’li_4_(,u,@tpgd,cdl,,/ézdy,;“wwu&jﬁé:_.

| '-c-dféfuféd/f/djﬁ/Ju:/a_-:_JJd/uwxfa,um,,c_m)uuyfgﬂau,cd/;,w‘r
o -aEﬁ(d/l/‘w’/d;ﬁ.ax(L’Ld/!/m!J :_

¢ 184_,41(1)9*(1.:,»5Jﬁdufaduﬂwfﬂmamd”éuﬁylﬂé ”ngdﬂidufub,ldld)r /
U’/)JU I VU,/JL"X;Jl)'fJ)L.J‘ﬂdﬂu}leuM J?Kd'/”(d:ﬁ.wuﬁ/u:/ M/ﬂa.éd;c(j /1/,’/ 2019 v
= f&imﬁ)u)&gmfému_(.u* 0ty £k Jlosl Ul,f!,/(jéd/l/guw; /Lyﬁdﬁd[,_;" =

IR : . . . (u‘-ﬁf*ur)-uw’u'fdfuauf_“

-

'&mf ufJAtwd/u..»f B AU, ;l..az_md’uyw ,/ ,L;¢4oo)w$&d/r/ua‘;u)v&‘ 2
Lgbz../:'(.w/a,cf’;ﬁ.ﬁldbgéjdjbdtﬂ/Lufubwalrzu;d/ U’J’u;uK('JQL/gma.

e_uvu’v&tLdﬁdu’fd/u(ﬂw;ﬂfz_ﬁuﬂufﬂwfiégwﬁdw(f{ TEs Ap e

yr_d/ufuuéé’u' ﬁé_t‘:(ruubcufyg/(/utzcufﬁd d_/lgé.d;ﬁdlpcu%tﬂ!y/:f-{
,,uva_n!y,d’)_;w,tz,d/udwﬁui g //dw‘;umwuw;u*:_ﬂ/éf’u}‘/&w’&,rf W
R4 AR (IR N RSN SN SEUNV TN Ny
<21 o;wl/..»..f el i w,U"L»wt e u:u/,bud/v A BSOS by

...L.df}r b/:gdﬂ).»)djl/d/é.ﬂﬁ/ '}J‘J-)‘{JJJJJ)'})J (/Lv(d Ag ’/..c.f:)::lf L

L»uoeo tyu*’yudwfyw/mdupw*’aéb‘-_(/twrdédw»u: _,ou,lwd:l»/ 3

LSS ,f,ﬁ VU e T8 396 41355 041 K("Jf;uca:_:u-gé&m,fumuﬂ}ﬁm | .
TL}"{:fu/gff#.ab/u*éa/._A u”m’w_/hur&bw!iuiﬁw'iﬁ51qu<CuLd/l/LuLJ:/LM.‘.
. -JJJUL/J)’UA;;}.«LK/C—UIJO L)Jli/,vé:rush?/;if,l»;fc,’p’u;étLJ.L-'/LU)JU”U.‘.'..J’/&

' /(Ed'wg/lanluju{dé./bc.d‘éid_u/f ﬁfb(@/ﬁ.;&éd}cdbvu”u’f’:ﬂéﬁdl(b’/ |

LJﬁduf,&uw_,u,tu*,d)&wuw,p.soso 4"E +LDEO ;u’uﬁa.mwwa_._mw; -




¢

LJ J)fu'ff(u"u:JwJ;lu’/L/J:‘f.u‘aJLJrVFdfdd/ud'/LlfL(u’/dLo._J;b f(:“
(Ut s )-L..lf;b’_.»/"nl/‘b_}lfl/gl/h_t_lfi y/..u_'ul{/{d/l{;JhL.u:/ié
el LI re & Ky pfe uugﬁfaﬁ/ﬂ},f.;bui&r mjguu»w: UES /s/

-
*

DY ENRL /:LJ? ifen NN ..c_dwft/ /t):lliz:ut..f)/ kol
EA ua_v_.,wyuf.fof wb/J_Luué..ujluuL/ Al /m,..,w” _t/]

AP

[ Y
P o SR
- P
v .
¢

N
noM
ot}
3
+

-
rH
P
o e

,rlﬁ[.dg,;,i '
leéald/:{

Atna
L
AL RS




~
OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT.

_ ‘, -
NOTIFICATION |~

1. Whereas My Méhboob Ali PST BPS-12 ;1S Be
e

Pakhtunkhwa Governmeny serwant (Eﬁicienqy & Di

ded against the Khyber
scipline)Rules 201 | Jor the

ha  Sway Was procee

charges mentioned
in the show cause notice.

2. Whereas a show cause notice was issued vide

this office Endsi: No, 434-30 dated 5.9.2019 for the

charges leveled against him,
3. W

ereas last year the enrolmem‘of the .s'g;hool wWas 425 but the scune
168 which is a clear proof of his inefficiency

learning process and decreasing the enrolment

enrolment was reduced 1o
on one hand and not laking interest in teqc
on the other hand,

hing

him without the approvai ayg conse

5. Whereas he was held responsible Of wasting the precions time of the
. } 'as, I ) & !

Behq as well as the innocens kicls of GPS Beha.

Students of the school G HS

6.Whereas he filed a coyrt case against his Department withouy any personal grievances.

7.Whereas the District Education Officer (M) Swat be

ing competent authority afier having
considered the charges and evidences on record against h

Now, Therefore
3

im and found them as proved
I Muhammad Amin District Educar
authority under the Ki;

ion Officer M) Swat be
Tiber Pakhtunkhwe Go vernment

nent Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules
“withhold two annnal increment for the

ing competent

2011 do herepy impose upon him
under 4 (aj (ii) of the ibid Rules i

year 2019 & 2020~
effect inthe interess of public service .

th immediare

(

. (MUHAMMAD AMIN )
| i Q)f * DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER ()
p 7 SWAT /
Endst:No: /P.F/GPS Beha/DEO/M. d

) Dared
Copy forwarded to: : '

1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education kpi Peshawor,
2- The District comptrollers of Account Swat at Saidy Sharif.
3- The District Monitoring Officer Swat. ‘
- The Sub Divisiono/ Education Officer (M) Matta Swat with the direction to serve the order
on the accused teacher.
P.A to District Education Officer (M)
6- Mr.Mehboob Ali pST GPS Beha Matt

(%]
1

Swat the focal office.
a (Registered).
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To | \J\@

The Worthy Director, Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE_ORDER
DATED 04.10.2019, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS
BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE.

RESPECTED SIR,
Most humbly it is submitted that: |

1. That the appellant wa$ appointed in Education Department as PST
(BPS-12). Tt is. pertinent to mention here that since appointment, the -
appellant was performing his duty with great devotion and honesty
whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint has been filed against
the appellant regarding his performance. ' ' P

2. That the appellant was performing his duty in GPS Beha as Primary
School Teacher and due to large number of students and old building
of the GPS Beha, the department constructed new building for GPS
Beha and during the construction the staff and student of GPS Beha
was shifted to GHS Beha and when the construction of the new
building was completed, GHS illegally occupied the building of the
GPS Beha before handling over the building to the department, on
which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint to
DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by
GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, on which the appellant
and other staff-of GPS Beha also filed application to,your Honour to
look into the matter in accordance with law and rules. (Copies of
complaint and application is attached as Annexure A&B)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different
baseless allegations were leveled agdinst the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be initiated on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause
notice are attached as Annexure-C&D)




4. That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on

the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and
without considering the reply of the appellant, penalty of withholding
of two annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed
upon the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019. (Copy of of all
documents order dated 04.10.2019 is attached as Annexure-E)

. That now the appellant wants to file departmental appeal against the

removal order dated 04.10.2017 on the following grounds.

s

GROUNDS:

- A)

B)

9

AD')

E)

That the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is against the law, facts,
norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and
liable to be set aside. A .
it

That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the
realty about the allegations and penalty of withholding of two annual
increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed upon the
appellant in sllpshod manner, which is the violation of law and rules

and as well as Superior Courts judgments.

That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to
dispense with inquiry, which is violation of Sub rule (a) of Rule 5 of
E&D Rules 2011 and as such the impugned order of imposing the
penalty of withholding of two annual increment for the year 2019 &
2020 is liable to be set aside.

That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the

- impugned order of imposing the penalty of withholding of two annual

increment for the year 2019 & 2020, which is the violation of law and )
rules. ' '

That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant‘denied the entire
allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to
competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through
impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the
allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the
competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part.




F) That no opportunity‘of personal hearing was provided to the appellant
~ before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

G) That the the department éonstructed building for bPS Beha, but the
staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed building
on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint
to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation' of GPS Building by
GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to which baseless
allegations were leveled against the appellant and without conducting
regular inquiry on the allegations, the penalty of withholding of two
annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed upon

’ , the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019 on that baseless allegations.

H) That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has
| - not been treated according to law and rules.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested, that on the acceptance
'of this departmental appeal, impugned order dated 04.10.2019 may be
set aside and the two annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 of
the appellant may be restored with all back and consequential
benefits. '

. | '~ APPELLANT .

Date: /. é - / 0 {041’ of ? Mehboob Ali,
) | - Ex-PST GPS Beha
‘ ~ R/O Village Beha
B . P/O Matta, District Swat.
. | Cell#




o OFFICE .
'Room # FR-8; 4th Floor,
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar
- Cantt: APeshawar

VAKALAT NAMA

NO.__ /2089

INTHECOURTOF /Cfp /W@, /%M ﬁ}/?ww

M/,/%ovs ﬁu . — (Appellant)
| (Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)..
o VERSUS - R
%M ~ V//( — - (Respondent) -
E - (Defendant)

IWe, . /l/)///f ém% e

= Do : hereby appomt and - constitute Talmur Ali -Khan, Advocate H:gh Coutt. S '
" Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to. arbitration for -~
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for -

his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/CounseI on

| my/our costs.

I/We authonze the said Advocate to deposit, wnthdraw and receive on my/our behalf a!l :

- sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

~ The Advocate/CounseI is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the:} '
‘ proceedmgs, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us. o

Dated _ 2019 | M. %
T | | (CLIENT)
| " ACCEPTED
AAvercale. f%  TAIMUR AL KHAN

| 5 ' o R Advocate Htgh Court :
%blaj/l algqp BC—10-4240 et e

ADVO o  CNIC: 17101-7395544-5
| Cell No. 0333-9390916
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 823/2020
Mehboob Ali PST (BPS-12) GPS Beha, District Swat.

B
" ?

I

.................. Appellant

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Education Peshawar.

Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa a
Peshawar.

. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

................... Respondents

Parawise Comments on Behalf of the Respondents:

Respectfully Shewith

Preliminary objections:

. That the Appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of

Section 4 of the service Tribunal Act, 1974.

. That the Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Court with clean hands.

. That the Appellant has filed this instant service appeal just to pressurize

the respondents.

. The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-jeinder/miss

joinder of necessary parties.

. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing faw and rules.

. That the Appellant has filed this instant Service Appeal on malafide

motives.

. That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and

above in the present circumstances of the issue.

10.That the Appellant has estopped by his own conduct.

11.That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this Honorable

Tribunal.




-
i

FACTS:

“eresil e
B~

. That the Para No.1 is correct. Hence no comments. '

That the Para No.2 is correct to the extent of the building completion,
the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. Being competent authority,
respondent no.3 directed the Appellant as well as thé High School staff
for the mentioned g‘lfting in the best interest of students.

. That the Para No.3 is incorrect and not admitted. The Appellant ignored

the directions of the competent authority and behaved rudely. He was
time and again ordered to comply with thé direction of the respondent
no.3 but he was reluctant to do so which is gross misconduct on part of
the Appellant. Therefore, Show Cause Notice was issued to him under

E & D rules 2011. (Ce?m 0‘; Lﬁj @m‘( ax: QmneAne. A)

. That the Para No.4 is incorrect and not admitted. Th'e material available

on record and misconduct of the Appellant was enough to proceed
against him under the rules, therefore, enquiry was not needed in the
instant case. :

. That the instant service appeal of the Appellant is'bereft of any merit,

. . . . . . f
hence liable to be dismissed inter alia following grlounds.

t

GROUNDS

A.

That the Para No. A is incorrect and denied. The respondent department
has to act according to the rules, policy and law. The Appellant has been
treated in accordance with law, rules and policy.

. That the Para No. B is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been

treated in accordance with law, rules and policy. The respondent
department cannot even think of the violation o:f any Article of the
constitution. i
That the Para No. C is repetition of above para, hence no comments.

That the Para No. D is incorrect and denied. Detail reply of this Para

has already been given in the above Paras. !

E. Para No. E is repetition of above para, hence no comments.

F. That the Para No. F is incorrect and not admitted. The material available

against the Appellant were sufficient to impose nquajor penalty under E
& D rules 201 1to the Appellant without enquiry and personal hearing.

. That the Para No. G is correct to the extent of the construction of the

building the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. The shifting of the
students from GHS building to GPS building was issued by the
respondent no.3 in the best interest of students. The Appellant on his
own ill will was reluctant to obey the orders of the high ups and

. . I
misconducted by not obeying the orders.

. That the Para No. H is incorrect. As stated in the foregoing paras, the

respondent department acted under the rules and. policy.
That the Para No. [ is repetition of the above paras. Hence. no

comments.

E—"—‘_‘;,if




i: 1 That the Para No. J is irrelevant, however the respondents also seek
d permission of this Honorable Tribunal to advance further grounds at the
time of arguments. '
. 'g '- ) ) -
& - It s, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant service appeal of
the Appellant may be ‘dismissed with cost in favor of the
respondents.
¥
% -
:
o DISTRICT EDUCATAONOFEICER (M)
gL | SWAT AT GULKADA
] A
IRECTOR, =
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
3 EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
v |
§

g
L

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
EDUCATION PESHAWAR
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' BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 823/2020
Mahboob Ali VS Education Departmeﬁt
REJOINDER ON BEHALF QF APPELLANT
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless.
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to
thelr own conduct,

FACTS:
1. Admitted correct by the respondents department as the record of the
" appellant is present with the department.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building
was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of
GPS adopted proper way. and filed application/complaint to
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at

- distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to
newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the
log. book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated 25.11.2019  and
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure-
A, B C&D)




C\(

Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the

3.
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on baseless
allegations and without conducting proper inquiry which is not
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.

GROUNDS: ,

A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore
not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and rules and has been removed from service in slip shod manner
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside
on this ground alone.

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of
the appeal is correct.

E) Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of

- the appeal is correct.

F) ~ Incorrect. While para F of the agp,é‘al is correct.

G)  First portion of G is admitted cafrect, hence no comments, while the

rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS
Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS
Beha was again shifted to newly constructed building of GPS Beha,
which means that the respondents admitted the stance of the
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
but despite that the appellant ‘was punished for no fault on his part.
Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors.




H) Incorrect. The respondent department did not act 1n accordance with
law and rules.

I)  Incorrect. While para I of the appeal is correct.
J)  Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.
K)  First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has

legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing,
while the rest of para is legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

AR L s, DEPONENT -
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O!TI( L OF THE ASS]STAN’I SUB D]\IISION EDUCATION OFFI(__E_R MATTA CIRCLE. | —
To
The __ . .
Sub Divisional Education Officer (.Métle) Ma:tté".' oy vk Dated 23/1 172019
Subject :Reshifting Of GPS Beha to the Newly Conﬂruﬁ@d Building :
Memo: ”

In compliance to DEO (Male ) swat order Dated 07/11/2019 the staff of GPS Beha is-
shifted the schoo! W.e.f 20-11:2019.1 personally visited the school on 21, -11-2019-,and" found
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Bunldmg but there were no students present
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also passed a resolution 1o re- shift the school Building to the newly constructed
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached . As the old Building of GHS Behu is1n
the boundaries ofNaIkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a tew steps away from the GHS ol
‘buiiding .

If the GPS Beha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will certainly effect GPS Nalkot and!
eventually both the schooIs will be merged. . . o

Therefore it is suggested: to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constructed building of GPS Beha
Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newly, constlucted bmlclmg of
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha bmldmg :

EndstNe j73 —

. ' " Assistant Sub D1v1510na1 Edu Officer (M)
: Sy ‘J »e(L
) L )///L (L von ¢ /;/ Malta Clrcle 11
/

J /) (/< /ffé -

{_”?/)/ I
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT

P EF

No_.___/FNo21/DEO(M) Sway/PaRRSA -  Dated e [Jr— 1oi9
To, -

The Sub Divisional Edu; Officer
(Male) Matta Swat .

Subject:- WORKING OF_GPS. GMS _AND GHS BEHA IN THE CONCERNED
BUIL.DING -

Memao:-

Reference your letter No.173 dated 25/11/2019, . The undersigned is

pleased to distribute various poitions /classes of the mentioned Schools in
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

O1). GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.

02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6" to 8"‘) will work in newly
constructed Middle building. ' - ,

03).High portion of GHS Beha (class 9" to 10™ will work in old building '

of GHS Beha RS

District Educati# Officer (M)

; _ ' Swat
Endst: No._ § 54/ -——?é /
. o Copy forwarded to:- o .
0l). . The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, ;
-02). - IheDeputy Commissioner Swat &,
- 7 03). The District Monitoring Officer Swat. S .
04). . The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessary action, please.
05).7 ASDDEO(M) Circle Matta." ‘ S e
- 06). The Head Teacher concerned. { }) S KJ}% : (
; ' : : YA TN N
/ | . @/ ZiaAe
; R District Edycatjon Officer (M)
/ e o SRR Swat ;. o
e e e | ;
| : I ot
o S
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA . All  communications  should be

addressed to the Registrar KPK Service.
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR Tribunal and not any official by name.
v, Y .éD /ST
— Ph:- 091-9212281
Fax:- 091-9213262
Dated: 2\& "éi - 12022

To

The District Education Officer Male,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Swat.

Subject: JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 823/2026VIR. MEHBOOB ALI.

| am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated
22.12.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for compliance please.

Encl: As above

o
REGISTRAR ,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
. SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR




